A.P.N. #\_ A ptn of 1319-30-644-037 ESCROW NO. TS09006123/AH RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Ronald A. Galli 6634 Fredmoor Dr. Troy, MI 48098-1725 DOC # 0688943 11/17/2006 10:41 AM Deputy: BH OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS

COUNTY

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-1106 PG-6337 RPTT: 16.00



(Space Above For Recorder's Use Only)

## AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

TREATMENT DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE
STATE OF NEVADA  STATE
Ronald A. Galli  and says: That Doris M. Galli  certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Doris M. Galli  named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated March 16, 1991  executed by HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a Nevada general partnership to RONALD A. GALLI and DORIS M. GALLI, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 247358  non March 27, 1991
County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas  County, State of Nevada:  The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Swing Season, Week #37-070-41-01, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit 'A' attached here to and by this reference made a part hereof.  DATE: October 24, 2006
STATE OF Michigan  State of Michigan  Ss.  COUNTY OF ONLIAND  Ss.  County of Macomb  My commission expires Aug 9, 2011  Acting in County of Oakland  by, Ronald A. Galli
Notary Public (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

TYPE/PRINT IN PERMANENT	LF 2006 -	0397	DEBAE	STATE OF MICHIGAN  DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH					
BLACK INN	CF		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH				2794616		
	I. DECEDENT'S NAME (FO	rs, Middle, Last)	2. DATE OF BIRTH (Mc						
1060000000	DORIS	MAY	GALLI		16, 1934	Fema		1y 7, 2006 🖇 🦠	
	5. NAME AT BIRTH OR OTH Doris May		RSONAL BUSINESS (impliede AKA'E )	f any)	6a. AGE - Last Birth (Neura) 72	day 66. UND MONT	ER I YEAR HS DAYS	6s. UNDER I DAY HOURS MINUTES	
1.00 4	7a. LOCATION OF DEATH HOSPITAL OR OTHER	(Enter place officially pronounce INSTITUTION - Name (# =	ed dead in Ta. Tb. Tc) of In either, glue street and number and :	tio radel	76. CITY, VILLAGE, OR	TOWNSHIP OF	DEATH 7	COUNTY OF DEATH	
00 0.	6634 Fredm			48098		Troy		Oakland	
	8a. CURRENT RESIDENCE - STATE	86. COUNTY	Sc. LOCALITY (check		he location) 8	d. STREET AND	NUMBER (M	stude Apr. No. if applicable)	
	Michigan	Oakland	— finale tanta at		roy	6634	Fredmoo	r \	
<u>6</u>	Be. ZIP CODE 9	P. BIRTHPLACE (City and St	ate or Country)		10. SOCIAL SECURITY 2	TUMBER 11.		EDUCATION - What is the highest school completed at the time of death?	
OF DECEDENT by physician or institution	48098	Detroit, Mi	chigan		-742		High Sc	hool Graduate	
ENT BI OF	12. RACE - American Indian, V in Chinece, Filipruo, Asian i	Vhice, Wack, etc. (if Asian, give s Indian, etc.) (Enter all that uppl)	tanenality, 13a. ANCESTRY - Me (Enter all that apply)	aicae, Culton, Arah, Ali If American Indian race	rican, English, Prench. Duteb. ., enter principal tribe		PANIC ORIGIN or No)	14. WAS DECEDENT EVER IN THE U.S. ARMED PORCES?	
OF DECEDENT by physician or	White Polish					N-	-	No No	
-O-E	15. USUAL OCCUPATION of during most of working life.		KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUST	Neve	MARITAL STATUS - Marie Married, Widowed, Divorce	d 18. NAME C	F SURVIVING	SPOUSE (if wife, give name before	
NAME (	Vice-Presi	dent Ma	chine Manufactu	iring (Spe	Married	Rona	Ld A. G	alli	
	19. FATHER'S NAME (Fire.				NAME BEFORE FIRST M	ARRIED (First M			
EXRENTS	Frank		Witulski		Victoria			linczak	
INFORMANT	218. INFORMANT'S NAME	-	215. RELATIONSHIP TO DECEMENT	April 1	ADDRESS (Street and them	\ _			
54	Ronald A.		Husband		Fredmoor		, Michi		
W V	Burial, Cremenon, Entemberent, Donatton, Removal, Storage (Spec	ciful	DISPOSITION (Name of Cometer), Co			11	•		
SOLUSOR SE	24. SIGNATURE OF MORE		n Memorial Cult		ter Cemeter		ester H	ills, Michigan	
	24. SIGNATURE OF MORE	ARY SCRENIZE LICENSEE	25. LICENSE NUMBER (a) Licenser)		.J. Desmond		Funera	l Dirs.	
*	Perence B. Desimond 4873 2600 Crooks Road, Troy, Michigan 48084  276. CERTIFIER (Nect only one) 286. ACTUAL OF PRESUMED 286. PRONOUNCED DEAD ON 286. TIME PRONOUNCED.								
w	27a. CERTIFIER (Check only of Certifying Physician - To manner stated.		ground ducto the carte(s) and	28a. ACTUAL OR P	TH (Ma.	Day Ye.j	1	28c. TIME PRONOUNCED DEAD	
V 0		basis of examination, unjury in	verification in the common fresh	8:0: 29. MEDICAL EXA		July 7,		8:05 A.M.	
PRINCYION	Signature and Title	VIIIII		CONTACTED? (782 -	or No) Nursing Horse, He	Hone	(Specify)	Emergency Room, DOA (Specify)	
	27b. DATE SIGNED (An DA	-1000	NSE NUMBER	32. MEDICAL EXAM		NAME OF ATT	ENDING PHYS	ICIAN IF OTHER THAN	
	July 7, 20	// I (/b	3594					riện cộc gian	
	34. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	OF CERTIFYING PHYSICIA		HALL	(4102 M2	VMIC	190 Su	n en	
. 8	35e. REGISTRAR'S SIGNATU	RE A	777 170V CVILL	110 600		ED (Month, Day			
ĺ		·JOI	w. KuBal	Stalm	Out Out	. A.	ماهمد	No. 144	
	36. PART 1. Enter the chain of events - diseases, injuries, or complications - that directly caused the death. DO NOT enter terminal years such as cardiac artest, respiratory artest.  Approximate indirectly consistency or ventricular fibrillation without gloowing the clinday, Enter only one cause on a line.  Onest and Death								
A 4	If disbetes was an immediate, underlying or contributing	RESTRICTION		ANE		_		YRS Death	
-	cause of death he sure to record diabetes in either Part I or Part II of the cause of	76.	A CONSEQUENCE OF					W00-	
DEVIII	depth section, as appropriate.  DAMEDIATE CAUSE (Final	AS HD	A CONSEQUENCE OF					INS	
	discuse or condition remaring in death)		hive curc ai	ente /				1 yas	
And the second	Sequentually list conditions, C.  FANY leading to the cause DUE TO COR AZ A CONSEQUENCE OF)  BIRD ON New Learn the							1 '	
	UNDERLYING CAUSE								
	in death) J.AST	The same of the sa			37. DID TOBACC		38. IF FEMAL		
	PART II. OTHER SIGNAFICANT CONDITIONS countbutting to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part I. Yes Probably								
	No Unknown								
1	<ol> <li>MANNER OF DEATH • A Natural, Indeterminate or</li> </ol>		49a. WAS AN AUTOPS PERFORMED? (Yes or No)			AUTOPSY PINDINGS AVAILABLE TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF 17 (24 or Mo)		Not pergreet, but progress 43 days to 1 year before death	
Į	Natural		No	'***			Usknowa if pregnant within the past year		
	41s. DATE OF INJURY (Ma., Day, Yr.)	416. TIME OF	INJURY 41c. DESCRIBE HOW I	NJURY OCCURRE					
	a and and	/ /	м					•	
MEDICAL ENAMINER	41d. INJURY AT WORK 4	te. PLACE OF INJURY - At farm, street, construction	home, 4)f. IF TRANSPORTAT	craior.	OCATION - Sinset or RFD	No. City	Village or Twp.	Stare	
7		wooded area, etc. (Specify	Passenger, Pedestrian,	etc. (Sprcify)			*	•	

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) COUNTY OF OAKLAND )

I, Tonni L. Bartholomew, Clerk of the City of Troy, Oakland County, Michigan, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the record now remaining in my office.

Touri L. Bartholomew, City Clerk City of Troy, Michigan

This copy is not valid unless displaying embossed seal and registrar signature.

WARNING! It is illegal to duplicate this copy by Photostat or photograph. VALID ONLY WITH IMPRESSED SEAL.



## **EXHIBIT "A"**

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 070 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Swing "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-037

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS AFFECT, IF ANY, UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

BK- 1106 PG- 6339 0688943 Page: 3 Of 3 11/17/2006